



EXTENDED BID TABULATION

DOWNTOWN DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. C0195; S0073; FP&C PROJECT NO. 50-M57-22-01
May 6, 2025

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WARNER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COMMAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PROCIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	582.5	SY	\$ 27.00	\$15,727.50	\$ 28.00	\$16,310.00	\$ 25.00	\$14,562.50		
2	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVES	65.3	SY	\$ 25.00	\$1,632.50	\$ 38.00	\$2,481.40	\$ 25.00	\$1,632.50		
3	REMOVAL OF AGGREGATE DRIVES	128.1	SY	\$ 18.00	\$2,305.80	\$ 22.00	\$2,818.20	\$ 25.00	\$3,202.50		
4	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	90.0	LF	\$ 16.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,250.00		
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LUMP	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
6	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARDS	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
8	SAWCUT ASPHALT AND/OR CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY FULL DEPTH	1070.0	LF	\$ 7.75	\$8,292.50	\$ 9.00	\$9,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$10,700.00		
9	AGGREGATE DRIVE - 6" THICK	128.1	SY	\$ 45.00	\$5,764.50	\$ 50.00	\$6,405.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,202.50		
10	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY - 6" THICK	65.3	SY	\$ 165.00	\$10,774.50	\$ 180.00	\$11,754.00	\$ 150.00	\$9,795.00		
11	CONCRETE WALK - 4" THICK	367.3	SY	\$ 100.00	\$36,730.00	\$ 102.00	\$37,464.60	\$ 100.00	\$36,730.00		
12	CONCRETE DRIVE – 6" THICK (RESIDENTIAL)	8.1	SY	\$ 175.00	\$1,417.50	\$ 300.00	\$2,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,215.00		
13	CONCRETE DRIVE – 8" THICK (COMMERCIAL)	207.1	SY	\$ 175.00	\$36,242.50	\$ 210.00	\$43,491.00	\$ 175.00	\$36,242.50		
14	6" CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	470.0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$11,750.00		
15	6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	90.0	LF	\$ 75.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$9,000.00		
16	REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK SIDEWALK ON CONCRETE BASE	13.0	SY	\$ 400.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$5,200.00		
17	ADA RAMP	216.5	SY	\$ 200.00	\$43,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$45,465.00	\$ 250.00	\$54,125.00		
18	PAVEMENT PATCHING	1250.0	SY	\$ 200.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 248.00	\$310,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$187,500.00		
19	COLD PLANING ASPHALT PAVEMENT – 2" DEPTH TYPICAL	11714.3	SY	\$ 7.00	\$82,000.10	\$ 6.50	\$76,142.95	\$ 7.00	\$82,000.10		
20	ASPHALT WEARING COURSE LEVEL 1	1462.2	TON	\$ 187.00	\$273,431.40	\$ 210.00	\$307,062.00	\$ 175.00	\$255,885.00		
21	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE MATERIAL EXCAVATION AND FILLING	108.6	CY	\$ 50.00	\$5,430.00	\$ 85.00	\$9,231.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,715.00		
22	FLOWABLE FILL	10.0	CY	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00		
23	10" C900 PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	402.0	LF	\$ 110.00	\$44,220.00	\$ 105.00	\$42,210.00	\$ 75.00	\$30,150.00		
24	15" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	236.9	LF	\$ 150.00	\$35,535.00	\$ 180.00	\$42,642.00	\$ 150.00	\$35,535.00		
25	18" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	144.0	LF	\$ 160.00	\$23,040.00	\$ 210.00	\$30,240.00	\$ 170.00	\$24,480.00		
26	15" RCPA STORM DRAIN PIPE	577.6	LF	\$ 150.00	\$86,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$103,968.00	\$ 155.00	\$89,528.00		
27	18" RCPA STORM DRAIN PIPE	201.0	LF	\$ 170.00	\$34,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$40,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$35,175.00		
28	60" RCPA STORM DRAIN PIPE	31.0	LF	\$ 800.00	\$24,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$27,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$31,000.00		
29	24" BCCSP STORM DRAIN PIPE	120.0	LF	\$ 200.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$30,000.00		
30	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR UP TO 10' (12" TO 18" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	9	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$67,500.00		
31	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR UP TO 10' (21" TO 27" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
32	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR UP TO 10' (30" TO 36" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
33	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR BEYOND 10' (12" TO 18" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	70.0	LF	\$ 150.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,000.00		
34	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR BEYOND 10' (21" TO 27" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	10.0	LF	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00		
35	DRAINAGE POINT REPAIR BEYOND 10' (30" TO 36" RCP, RCPA, BCCSP, BCCSPA)	10.0	LF	\$ 450.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00		
36	CIPP DRAINAGE PIPE (6.0MM THICKNESS IN 12")	168.0	LF	\$ 180.00	\$30,240.00	\$ 188.00	\$31,584.00	\$ 150.00	\$25,200.00		
37	CIPP DRAINAGE PIPE (7.5MM THICKNESS IN 15")	1003.6	LF	\$ 200.00	\$200,720.00	\$ 194.00	\$194,698.40	\$ 175.00	\$175,630.00		

38	CIPP DRAINAGE PIPE (7.5 MM THICKNESS IN 18")	715.0	LF	\$	215.00	\$153,725.00	\$	212.00	\$151,580.00	\$	200.00	\$143,000.00		
41	CIPP DRAINAGE PIPE (15MM THICKNESS IN 42")	40.0	LF	\$	415.00	\$16,600.00	\$	560.00	\$22,400.00	\$	500.00	\$20,000.00		
42	SPRAY (GEOPOLYMER MORTAR) LINE DRAINAGE PIPE 50"X80" ARCH BRICK	132.8	LF	\$	1,000.00	\$132,800.00	\$	1,000.00	\$132,800.00	\$	975.00	\$129,480.00		
43	TRIM LATERAL/SERVICE CONNECTION AT MAIN LINE	18	EA	\$	500.00	\$9,000.00	\$	588.00	\$10,584.00	\$	500.00	\$9,000.00		
44	REPLACE YARD DRAIN SERVICE LINE FROM TAP (UP TO 10')	10	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$10,000.00		
45	REPLACE YARD DRAIN SERVICE LINE FROM TAP (BEYOND 10')	40.0	LF	\$	75.00	\$3,000.00	\$	95.00	\$3,800.00	\$	100.00	\$4,000.00		
48	CLEAN AND INSPECT STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE (MANHOLE, DRAIN INLET, AND CONFLICT BOX)	6	EA	\$	500.00	\$3,000.00	\$	423.00	\$2,538.00	\$	1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
49	CEMENTOUS LINING OF SEWER MANHOLE	85.0	SF	\$	100.00	\$8,500.00	\$	140.00	\$11,900.00	\$	100.00	\$8,500.00		
50	PATCH AND GROUT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$	1,000.00	\$5,000.00		
51	CATCH BASIN CB-06	6	EA	\$	8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$	7,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$	7,500.00	\$45,000.00		
52	24" X 24" DRAIN INLET	16	EA	\$	4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$	4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$80,000.00		
53	DRAIN MANHOLE	6	EA	\$	7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$42,000.00		
54	DRAIN MANHOLE MH-06	2	EA	\$	9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
55	ADJUST DRAIN MANHOLE OR DRAIN INLET UP TO 6"	34	EA	\$	500.00	\$17,000.00	\$	750.00	\$25,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$34,000.00		
56	ADJUST DRAIN MANHOLE OR DRAIN INLET 6"-12"	1	EA	\$	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
57	ADJUST WATER VALVES	19	EA	\$	500.00	\$9,500.00	\$	575.00	\$10,925.00	\$	500.00	\$9,500.00		
58	ADJUST WATER METER AND BOX	8	EA	\$	500.00	\$4,000.00	\$	575.00	\$4,600.00	\$	500.00	\$4,000.00		
59	RIP-RAP (10LB. 12" THICK)	37.7	SY	\$	145.00	\$5,466.50	\$	140.00	\$5,278.00	\$	100.00	\$3,770.00		
61	REGRADE DITCH	130.0	LF	\$	20.00	\$2,600.00	\$	15.00	\$1,950.00	\$	10.00	\$1,300.00		
62	SODDING	700.0	SY	\$	15.00	\$10,500.00	\$	12.00	\$8,400.00	\$	10.00	\$7,000.00		
63	ROOT PRUNING (PER TREE)	15	EA	\$	250.00	\$3,750.00	\$	300.00	\$4,500.00	\$	200.00	\$3,000.00		
64	ROOT REMOVAL FROM STORM DRAIN LINES	7	EA	\$	650.00	\$4,550.00	\$	706.00	\$4,942.00	\$	500.00	\$3,500.00		
65	ROOT REMOVAL FROM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$	700.00	\$700.00	\$	705.00	\$705.00	\$	500.00	\$500.00		
66	SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	35.0	LF	\$	200.00	\$7,000.00	\$	250.00	\$8,750.00	\$	150.00	\$5,250.00		
67	8" (PVC SDR-26) SEWER MAIN REMOVE AND REPLACE	53.0	LF	\$	180.00	\$9,540.00	\$	225.00	\$11,925.00	\$	250.00	\$13,250.00		
68	SEWER MANHOLE	32.0	VFH	\$	1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$32,000.00		
69	DROP SEWER MANHOLE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
70	SEWER POINT REPAIR UP TO 10' (12" PVC SDR-26)	1	EA	\$	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
71	SEWER POINT REPAIR BEYOND 10' (12" PVC SDR-26)	6.0	LF	\$	300.00	\$1,800.00	\$	500.00	\$3,000.00	\$	250.00	\$1,500.00		
72	OFFSET 6" WATERLINE	7	EA	\$	6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$	6,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$	5,000.00	\$35,000.00		
73	OFFSET 8" WATERLINE	1	EA	\$	7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$	7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
74	6" INSERTION VALVE	13	EA	\$	10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$	11,750.00	\$152,750.00	\$	7,500.00	\$97,500.00		
75	8" INSERTION VALVE	2	EA	\$	11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$	12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
76	DUCTILE IRON PIPE OR SPLIT CASING (FOR CONFLICTING UTILITIES)	5	EA	\$	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$12,500.00		
77	TRAFFIC REGULATION	1	LUMP	\$	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
78	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL)(WHITE)	2620.2	LF	\$	3.00	\$7,860.60	\$	2.00	\$5,240.40	\$	2.00	\$5,240.40		
79	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (6" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL)(YELLOW)	1714.9	LF	\$	4.00	\$6,859.60	\$	3.25	\$5,573.43	\$	3.00	\$5,144.70		
80	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 125MIL)	1768.8	LF	\$	14.00	\$24,763.20	\$	18.00	\$31,838.40	\$	15.00	\$26,532.00		
81	STRIPING LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (BIKE ROUTE)	14	EA	\$	500.00	\$7,000.00	\$	308.00	\$4,312.00	\$	500.00	\$7,000.00		
82	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	6	EA	\$	20.00	\$120.00	\$	20.00	\$120.00	\$	50.00	\$300.00		
83	SIGNS	5	EA	\$	500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	450.00	\$2,250.00	\$	500.00	\$2,500.00		
84	CCTV DRAIN LINE INSPECTION (ALL DRAIN LINES PRIOR TO WORK)	871	LF	\$	10.00	\$8,710.00	\$	11.00	\$9,581.00	\$	10.00	\$8,710.00		
85	SITE CONDITION AND AUDIO/VIDEO SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
86	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	55.0	CY	\$	120.00	\$6,600.00	\$	180.00	\$9,900.00	\$	250.00	\$13,750.00		
87	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$	128,240.00	\$128,240.00	\$	350,000.00	\$350,000.00		
88	UTILITY RELOCATION COORDINATION	1	LUMP	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$	1.00	\$1.00		
89	IRRIGATION RELOCATION	1	LUMP	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

90	AS-BUILTS	1	LUMP	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
91	CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING	1	LUMP	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
92	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LUMP	\$	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
93	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURE COVER AND FRAME FOR CIPP ACCESS	4	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
94	CREATE ACCESS FOR CIPP LINING (0-4' DEPTH)	4	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$	2,500.00	\$10,000.00		
95	CREATE ACCESS FOR CIPP LINING (4.1-8' DEPTH)	2	EA	\$	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
96	CREATE ACCESS FOR CIPP LINING (8.1-12' DEPTH)	2	EA	\$	8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
BASE BID TOTAL				\$2,762,798.70		\$2,894,859.78		\$3,046,633.70		\$2,911,426.30				
18	PAVEMENT PATCHING	30.3	SY	\$	200.00	\$6,060.00	\$	248.00	\$7,514.40	\$	200.00	\$6,060.00		
19	COLD PLANING ASPHALT PAVEMENT – 2” DEPTH TYPICAL	1042.1	SY	\$	7.00	\$7,294.70	\$	6.50	\$6,773.65	\$	7.00	\$7,294.70		
20	ASPHALT WEARING COURSE LEVEL 1	130.3	TON	\$	187.00	\$24,366.10	\$	210.00	\$27,363.00	\$	215.00	\$28,014.50		
39	CIPP DRAINAGE PIPE (11MM THICKNESS IN 30”)	422.0	LF	\$	300.00	\$126,600.00	\$	282.00	\$119,004.00	\$	275.00	\$116,050.00		
40	CIPP DRAINAGE PIPE (13MM THICKNESS IN 36”)	84.0	LF	\$	400.00	\$33,600.00	\$	364.00	\$30,576.00	\$	325.00	\$27,300.00		
41	CIPP DRAINAGE PIPE (15MM THICKNESS IN 42”)	891.0	LF	\$	415.00	\$369,765.00	\$	382.00	\$340,362.00	\$	400.00	\$356,400.00		
46	HEADWALL (42" RCP)	1.0	EA	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
47	CONCRETE COLLAR (30" TO 42" DRAIN LINE)	3.0	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$	2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$	1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
50	PATCH AND GROUT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.0	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$	1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
54	DRAIN MANHOLE MH-06	2.0	EA	\$	9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
55	ADJUST DRAIN MANHOLE OR DRAIN INLET UP TO 6”	4.0	EA	\$	500.00	\$2,000.00	\$	750.00	\$3,000.00	\$	750.00	\$3,000.00		
60	RIP-RAP (30LB. 18" THICK)	22.2	SY	\$	180.00	\$3,996.00	\$	120.00	\$2,664.00	\$	175.00	\$3,885.00		
64	ROOT REMOVAL FROM STORM DRAIN LINES	2.0	EA	\$	650.00	\$1,300.00	\$	705.00	\$1,410.00	\$	500.00	\$1,000.00		
73	OFFSET 8" WATERLINE	2.0	EA	\$	7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$	7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$	7,000.00	\$14,000.00		
75	8" INSERTION VALVE	3.0	EA	\$	11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$	12,750.00	\$38,250.00	\$	9,000.00	\$27,000.00		
78	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL)(WHITE)	299.2	LF	\$	3.00	\$897.60	\$	2.00	\$598.40	\$	1.00	\$299.20		
80	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 125MIL)	44.0	LF	\$	14.00	\$616.00	\$	18.00	\$792.00	\$	15.00	\$660.00		
84	CCTV DRAIN LINE INSPECTION (ALL DRAIN LINES PRIOR TO WORK)	389.0	LF	\$	10.00	\$3,890.00	\$	11.00	\$4,279.00	\$	10.00	\$3,890.00		
86	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	5.0	CY	\$	120.00	\$600.00	\$	500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	100.00	\$500.00		
97	PAVEMENT PATCH FULL DEPTH ASPHALT	65.6	SY	\$	216.00	\$14,169.60	\$	180.00	\$11,808.00	\$	275.00	\$18,040.00		
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$685,555.00		\$649,094.45		\$645,143.40		\$669,599.20				
ALT 2	SAWCUT AND SEAL JOINTS IN ASPHALT OVERLAY	16,016.0	LF	\$	5.00	\$80,080.00	\$	4.50	\$72,072.00	\$	3.00	\$48,048.00		
ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL				\$80,080.00		\$72,072.00		\$48,048.00		\$80,080.00				
							LOW BIDDER				BID WITHDRAWN			